

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/03/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 016A-491
PCN NO. i5tt
Engineer's Estimate \$ 36,168.88**

COUNTY: Custer

**Crosswalk - Rectangular Rapid
Flashing Beacons on Hwy 16A in Custer**

CONTRACT TIME: May 25, 2020

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Solar Sound Rapid City SD		Muth Electric Mitchell SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,725.00	7,725.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
002 Remove Traffic Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00
003 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	54.00		0.00	25.00	1,350.00	20.00	1,080.00
004 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	SqFt	108.00		0.00	10.00	1,080.00	8.00	864.00
005 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	12.50	1,312.50	10.00	1,050.00
006 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
007 Type B Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	437.50	875.00	350.00	700.00
008 Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2.00		0.00	915.00	1,830.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
009 2' Diameter Footing	Ft	12.00		0.00	326.00	3,912.00	230.00	2,760.00
010 Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2.00		0.00	885.00	1,770.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
011 Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	2.00		0.00	708.00	1,416.00	1,420.00	2,840.00
012 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	Each	1.00		0.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	12,250.00	12,250.00
014 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	50.00		0.00	26.00	1,300.00	28.00	1,400.00
015 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	70.00		0.00	26.00	1,820.00	40.00	2,800.00
016 1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	180.00		0.00	0.90	162.00	1.30	234.00
017 2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	88.00		0.00	1.32	116.16	1.80	158.40
018 6/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	102.00		0.00	1.77	180.54	3.00	306.00
TOTAL				0.00		35,249.20		38,842.40